

FOI 077 2024 Response

1) What is the total Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st April 2023 to 1st April 2024 ? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).

*Note - We do not record expenditure by band, this is broken down between Agency Nurse - Qualified and Agency Nurse - Unqualified (for example HCA's).

Row Labels	2023-24
Agency Nursing : Unqualified	303,047.36
Agency Nursing Qualified	2,212,805.12
Grand Total	2,515,852.48

2) What is the total Off-Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st April 2023 to 1st April 2024? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).

We do not use off framework agencies.

3) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling at NHSI capped rates? Please specify these agencies.

Row Labels
AMARE HEALTH LTD
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED
Clinical 24
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED
HCL NURSING
HCL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS LTD
HUNTER AHP RESOURCING LTD
INTERACT MEDICAL
MCM Medical Limited
MEDACS HEALTHCARE PLC.
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
MEDICSPRO LTD
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MSI RECRUITMENT
NETWORK VENTURES LIMITED
ONECALL 24
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LIMITED
SENSIBLE STAFFING LTD
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.

SUGARMAN GROUP LTD
SWIIS (UK) LTD.
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

4) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling above NHSI Capped rates (Escalated on framework)? Please specify these agencies.

We have 5 agencies registered on HTE framework providing above capped rate bookings.

5) In relation to question 4 please specify the speciality of nurse that is being charged above the capped rates including hourly charge rate and agency providing the nurse.

Speciality	Agency	Pay/Agreement	Charge Difference
RMN	Sanctuary	B5 paid as B6 £26.92	£5.72
Prison Nurse	Onecall24	B5 paid at £35.42	£11.36
Prison Nurse	Your World	B6 paid at B7 £34.98	£5.20
Prison Nurse	Sensible Staffing	B6 paid at B7 £34.98	£5.20
RMN	Belmont	B5 paid as B6 £29.78	£5.72